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B.A.- | (CBCS Pattern) Sem-11
BA12B-11 - Psychology : General Psychology

Time : Three Hours AR AV

GUG/W/22/10040
Max. Marks : 60

Notes: 1.  All questions are compulsory.

2. All questions carry equal marks
3. Use of calculator is allowed.

1 a)  Define memory. Explain memory process in detail.
OR
b)  Define motivation. Explain social motivation in detail.
2 a)  Define Intelligence. Discuss types of Intelligence tests in detail.
OR
b)  Explain Histogram and Frequency polygon in detail.

3. Answer any two.

a) Theories of forgetting

b) Nature of emotion

c) Gardner’s multiple intelligence

d) Nominal level and ordinal level
4. Write short notes on any four.

a) Declarative memory

b) Sensory memory

c) Self efficacy

d) Positive emotions

e) Nature of personality

f) 16PF

g) Type approach to personality

h) Interval scale
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5. Discuss in brief any four.

a) Procedural memory

b) Recall

c) Physiological motives

d) Negative emotions

e) Distribution of 1Q is population

f)  Big five personality factors

g) TAT

h) Ratio scale

6. Solve any one.

a) Calculate mean from following data.

Scores

70-71

68-69

66-67

64-65

62-63

60-61

58-59

56-57

54-55

52-53

50-51

f

2

2

3

4

6

7

b) Calculate median from following data.

Scores

90-94

85-89

80-84

75-79

70-74

65-69

60-64

55-59

50-54

45-49

40-44

f

2

2

4

8

6

11
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